	Rochester Hills Master				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS				v		
		File Numbe	r: 2023-0090			
File ID:	2023-0090	Type: P	urchase	Status:	Consent A	genda
Version:	1	Reference: 2	023-0090	Controlling Body:	City Cound Regular M	
				File Created Date :	02/16/2023	3
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization - Automated License Plate Reader Cameras			Final Action:		
Notes:		meras in the amount	not-to-exceed \$7	ase of ten (10) Automated 8,500.00 for a three-year A		
Sponsors:	000700 A			Enactment Date:		
Attachments: Contact:	022723 Agenda Summary.pdf, Resolution (Draft).pdf			Enactment Number:		
				Hearing Date:		
Drafter: Related Files:				Effective Date:		
istory of Legis	ative File					
/er- Acting Body: ion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2023-0090

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - OCSO: Waiver of Section 2-275(1) of the Purchasing Ordinance; Award of contract/blanket purchase order for the lease of ten (10) Automated License Plate Reader cameras in the amount not-to-exceed \$78,500.00 for a three-year term from the contract execution date; Flock Group, Inc., Atlanta, GA

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby waives Section 2-275(1), formal competition required for contracts exceeding \$25,000, under Section 2-281, which allows City Council the authority to waive any regulation or procedure pertaining to purchasing, deeming it to be in the best interest of the City.

Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the award of a contract/blanket purchase order for the lease of ten (10) automated license plate reader cameras to Flock Group, Inc., Atlanta, Georgia in the amount not-to-exceed \$78,500.00 for a three-year term from the contract execution date and

further authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract on behalf of the City.